
Grape Research Levy Amendment Act 1989 

No. 140 of 1989 

An Act to amend the Grape Research Levy Act 1986 

[Assented to 23 November 1989] 

BE IT ENACTED by the Queen, and the Senate and the House of 
Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows: 

Short title etc. 
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Grape Research Levy Amendment 

Act 1989. 
(2) In this Act, "Principal Act" means the Grape Research Levy Act 

19861 

Commencement 
2. This Act commences on 1 January 1990. 

Rate of Levy 
3. Section 7 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from subsection 

(2) "50 cents" and substituting "$2". 

Authorised Version C2004A03888



Grape Research Levy Amendment No. 140, 1989 

NOTE 

1. No. 63, 1986. 

[Minister's second reading speech made in— 
House of Representatives on 25 October 1989 
Senate on 2 November 1989] 

Authorised Version C2004A03888


	Bookmarks

